TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AMP Admin LLC, Successor to		06/16/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY
Emporia Capital Funding LLC		00/10/2011	COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Yard House USA, Inc.		
Street Address:	7700 Irvine Center Drive, Suite 300		
City:	Irvine		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92618		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number: 3425708		YARD HOUSE GREAT FOOD · CLASSIC ROCK WORLD'S LARGEST SELECTION OF DRAFT BEER		
Registration Number:	3425709	YARD HOUSE TO YOUR HOUSE		
Serial Number:	77203341	YARD HOUSE TO YOUR HOUSE		
Serial Number:	77116684	YARD HOUSE		
Serial Number:	77116697	YARD HOUSE RESTAURANTS		
Registration Number:	3499458	YARD HOUSE BAR · GRILL		
Registration Number:	2441608	YARD HOUSE		
Registration Number:	2620238	YARD HOUSE		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)579-0212

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (216) 586-7325

Email: skoston@jonesday.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 004564 FRAME: 0214

900194587

Correspondent Name: Jessica L. Wiedemann, Esq., Jones Day Address Line 1: North Point, 901 Lakeside Avenue Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 505234-670003 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jessica L. Wiedemann, Esq. Signature: /Jessica L. Wiedemann/ Date: 06/20/2011 Total Attachments: 3 source=Release of Security Interest (2)#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest (2)#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest (2)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004564 FRAME: 0215

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest (this "Release") is made as of June 16, 2011, by AMP Admin LLC, as successor to Emporia Capital Funding LLC, as Administrative Agent for itself and other lending institutions ("Agent"), in favor of Yard House USA, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Company"), with its principal place of business located at 7700 Irvine Center Drive, Suite 300, Irvine, California 92618.

Recital

WHEREAS Company granted a security interest in the patents and trademarks described on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "<u>Intellectual Property</u>") to Agent under a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 20, 2007 (the "<u>Security Agreement</u>"), and recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office (a) on August 22, 2007, at Reel and Frame Number 3606/0740 and (b) on September 6, 2007, at Reel and Frame Number 3616/0168.

WHEREAS Company has no outstanding obligations to Agent under the terms of the Security Agreement, and Agent agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

Agreement

Now therefore, Agent hereby terminates and releases its security interest, right, title and interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to Company, without warranty or recourse, all such interest of Agent in the Intellectual Property.

This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York without regard to conflicts of law principles.

[Signature Page Follows.]

CLI-1905895v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004564 FRAME: 0216

AGENT:

AMP ADMIN LLC, as successor to Emporia Capital Funding LLC

Name:

Kevin R. Braddish

Title: **Duly Authorized Signatory**

EXHIBIT A – Intellectual Property

TRADEMARKS

No.	MARK	APPL, NO.	APPL.	REG.	REG. DATE	STATUS	OWNER
			DATE	NO.			
1.	YARD HOUSE GREAT FOOD –	77203369	6/11/07	3425708	5/13/08	Registered	Yard House USA,
	CLASSIC ROCK WORLD'S						LLC
	LARGEST SELECTION OF						
	DRAFT BEER						
2.	YARD HOUSE TO YOUR	77203378	6/11/07	3425709	5/13/08	Registered	Yard House USA,
	HOUSE						LLC
3.	YARD HOUSE TO YOUR	77203341	6/11/07	N/A	N/A	Published	Yard House USA, Inc.
	HOUSE					(Pending)	
						Intent to Use	
4.	YARD HOUSE	77116684	2/26/07	N/A	N/A	Published	Yard House USA, Inc.
						(Pending)	
						Intent to Use	
5.	YARD HOUSE	77116697	2/26/07	N/A	N/A	Published	Yard House USA, Inc.
	RESTAURANTS					(Pending)	
						Intent to Use	
6.	YARD HOUSE BAR – GRILL	76621017	11/18/04	3499458	9/9/08	Registered	Yard House USA, Inc.
7.	YARD HOUSE	75762766	7/28/99	2441608	4/3/01	Renewed	Yard House USA, Inc.
						(Registered)	
8.	YARD HOUSE	76208364	2/8/01	2620238	9/7/02	Registered	Yard House USA, Inc.
						-	

CLI-1905895v2

RECORDED: 06/20/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004564 FRAME: 0218